Sources: FactSet, RBA, Vanadium.com, Trade sources, CorporateConnect estimates

 Sensitivity of risked valuation to commodity changes & to Processing Facility re-siting

We have examined the
sensitivity to each
product and the
AUDUSD exchange
rate on our risked
valuation of TNG
Limited.

The tables show the
impact of a decline in
the commodity or rise in
the AUDUSD exchange
rate.

Additional sensitivity case for Mine-sited TIVAN® processing facility option

The hierarch of valuation sensitivities to 10%∆ are:

• Highest is the AUDUSD rate, +/- 54%

• Second, is the Pigment price, +/- 45%

• Next sensitivity is the Vanadium price, +/-19%

• Iron ore price changes imparts the lowest sensitivity
to valuation at just +/- 6%

Site selection moving the processing from Darwin to the Mount
Peake Mine-site on our initial evaluation is: +16% to $0.32/sh.

We note that the AUDUSD often weakens when there are
broad commodity price falls, such as when the global
economic growth rate weakness. If all commodities prices fall
10% and the AUDUSD also falls 10%, the long-term valuation
impact in Australian dollar terms falls only 10% to $0.29/share.

PRICE ASSUMPTIONS

Y/E 30 June FY'20a FY'21a FY'22 FY'23 FY'24 FY'25 FY'26 FY'27

Australian $/USD $ A$/US$ 0.671 0.747 0.751 0.765 0.765 0.765 0.765 0.765

V2O5 cif US$/lb 6.09 6.48 8.89 9.56 9.20 8.78 8.91 9.05

V2O5 Average Rec'd fob US$/lb 0 0 0 0 0.00 4.80 8.32 9.74

Pigment Price cif US$/t 2,836 2,931 3,482 3,515 3,369 3,258 3,307 3,360

Pigment Price Rec'd fob US$/t 0 0 0 0 0 3,301 3,340 3,390

Iron Ore 62% Fe Price cif US$/t 93.55 154.70 112.03 83.75 82.50 80.24 81.45 82.75

Iron Ore 64.4% Fe Price fob US$/t 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.31 82.27 83.48

Revenue /t. Concentrate US$/t Con. 0 0 0 0 0 513 715 836

Revenue /t. Concentrate A$/t Con. 0 0 0 0 0 670 935 1,093

Operating+Royalty costs A$/t Con. 0 0 0 0 0 -1,495 -718 -712

EBITDA Margin A$/t Con. 0 0 0 0 0 -824 217 381

Sensitivity

Base

Case -

Mine Site

Base

Case -

Darwin

 +10%

AUDUSD;

+10% all

 -10%

AUDUSD;

-10% all

  +10%

AUDUSD

 -10%

Pigment

 -10%

V2O5

 -10% Iron

Ore

   Change on Base Case Darwin

Valuation A$/shareA$/share $0.32 $0.28 $0.36 $0.29 $0.15 $0.18 $0.26 $0.30

Change % % -14% 11% -11% -54% -45% -19% -6%

Weighting for target 100% 0%

Target price A$/sh. $0.32

$0.32
$0.28

$0.36
$0.29

$0.15 $0.18
$0.26

$0.30

-60%

-40%

-20%

0%

20%

40%

60%

-$0.60

-$0.40

-$0.20

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

Sensitivity to commodity & Currency - A$/share lhs; %
change in valuation (rhs)

Valuation A$/share Change %

Thursday, 7 October 2021

RESEARCH REPORT

Page 20 of 33

TNG Limited – TNG   Price Target:  $0.32/share
Strategic Vanadium-battery growth with Titanium & Iron earnings resiliency

 Section 5 – Product Markets and VRFB’s

 Iron Ore – price boom passes, reversion in progress but outlook still bright

 Iron ore prices boomed to US$220/t in June
2020 benefitting from from the confluence of
systemic supply problems and China’s strong
economic rebound post Covid-19. Prices have
rapidly fallen to the US$100-120/t range on
China’s policy to constrain emissions, slow
excess development activity and more recently